$11D12JJ_L.012$	HB1255_	L.012
-----------------	---------	-------

Amendment No.

HB21-1255

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Carver

- Amend the Judiciary Committee Report, dated April 13, 2021, page 2,
 after line 22 insert:
- 3 "Page 12, line 19, after "Shall" insert "VERBALLY ON THE RECORD".
- 4 Page 13, strike lines 2 through 6 and substitute:

5 "(III) VERBALLY ON THE RECORD, SHALL INFORM THE DEFENDANT 6 OF THE PENALTIES ASSOCIATED WITH VIOLATING THE TERMS OF THE 7 PROTECTION ORDER OR VIOLATING THE TERMS OF THE PROTECTION ORDER 8 WHILE WITHIN THE VICINITY OF THE VICTIM AND IN POSSESSION OF A 9 FIREARM.".".

- 10 Page 2 of the report, strike lines 25 through 30 and substitute:
- 11 "Page 15, strike lines 1 through 23.
- 12 Page 15, line 24, strike "(III)" and substitute "(e)".
- Page 16, line 2, strike "COURT OR IN THE AFFIDAVIT" and substitute"COURT.".
- 15 Page 16, strike line 3 and substitute "THE DEFENDANT,".".
- 16 Page 3 of the report, after line 4 insert:
- 17 "Page 16, strike lines 8 through 19.".

** *** ** *** **